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Introduction
The TS General section 4 for AAS BS TS37.105 was approved during the last RAN4#76bis. Section 4.9 had some clauses marked in square brackets for further review and corrections.
In this contribution we propose modifications for the text market in square bracket for added clarifications.

Discussion
NEC proposes the following modifications the TP below.
Text Proposal
4.9
Requirements for AAS BS capable of multi-band operation
For AAS BS capable of multi-band operation, the RF requirements in clause 6, 7, 9, and 10 apply to each supported operating band unless otherwise stated.

An AAS BS may be capable of supporting multi-band operation in the following implementations of TAB connectors in the transceiver array boundary:

· Different sets of single band TAB connectors support single band operation in separate operating bands.

· All TAB connectors are multiband TAB connectors.

· A combination of single band sets and multi-band sets of TAB connectors provides support of the multiband capability of the AAS BS.

In certain requirements it is explicitly stated that specific additions or exclusions to the requirement apply to multi-band operation as detailed in the requirement sub-clause.
If all TAB connectors in a group associated with an EIRP beam declaration are supporting either operating only in a single operating band, or operating in multiple operating bands without any common active electronic components, then single band requirements apply to the group of TAB connectors. 
If all TAB connectors in a group associated with an EIRP beam declaration are supporting operation in same multiple operating band combination through common active electronic components, then multi-band requirements apply to the group of TAB connectors.
The case of an operating band being supported by both multi-band TAB connectors and single band TAB connectors is FFS and is not covered by the present release of this specification.
The case of an operating band being supported by multi-band TAB connectors which are not all supporting the same operating band combination is FFS and is not covered by the present release of this specification.
For multi-band TAB connectors supporting the bands for TDD, the RF requirements in the present specification assume no simultaneous uplink and downlink occur between the bands.
The RF requirements for multi-band TAB connectors supporting bands for both FDD and TDD are FFS and are not covered by the present release of this specification.
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